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Agency Name Email/Phone/Fax Contact Person 

Autism Ontario www.autismontario.com 
Sarnia 519 331-6682 
 

Kathleen Foubister 
kathleen@autismonatrio.com 

Big Brothers/Big 
Sisters 

www.bigbrothersbigsisters.ca 
519 336-3460 
Fax 519 336-4632 
Ages 16-21 years 

Mike Hurry 
michael.hurry@bigbrothersbigsisters.ca 
 

Bluewater Health www.bluewaterhealth.ca 
519 464-4400 
Fax 519 464-4407 
Addictions x 5370 
Sexual/Domestic Assault 
Treatment Centre 519 464-4522 
Withdrawal Management  
519 332-4673 

Cathy McFarland 
cmcfarland@bluewaterhealth.ca 
 

Boys and Girls Club www.bgcsarnia.ca 
519 337-3651 
Fax 519 344-8024 
Ages 6+ 

Lisa Lanouette 
llanouette@bgcsarnia.com 
 

CMHA-Canadian 
Mental Health 
Association 

www.lambtonkent.cmha.ca 
519 337-5411 
Fax 519 337-2325 
Ages 16+ 

Rhonny Doxtator 
rdoxtator@cmha.lambtonkent.ca 
 

Community Health 
Care Centres 

www.nlchc.com 
North Lambton 
Forest 519 786-2700 
Fax 519 786-4992 
Kettle Point 519 786-2700 
Fax 519 786-4992 
West Lambton 519 344-3017 
Fax 519 344-7535 
East Lambton 519 333-2747 
Fax 519 333-6447 
All Ages 

Bel Jamieson 
bjamieson@nlch.com 
 

Community Care 
Access Centre 

www.eriestclairhealthline.ca 
519 337-1000 
Fax 519 337-4331 

information.referral@esc.ccac-ont.ca 
 

Community Living clsd@communitylivingsarnia.org 
519 332-0560 
Fax 519 332-3446 

Kristy Bodkin 
kbodkin@communitylivingsarnia.org 
 

Direct Accountability 
Program 

www.ymcaswo.ca 
18years + 

Mary Ellen Warren 
www.ymcaswo.ca 
519 330-4794 

Family Counselling 
Centre 

www.familycounsellingctr.com 
StaRRting Points 519 336-8517 
Fax 519 336-8517 

Don Pitt 
don.pitt@familycounsellingctr.com 
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Huron House Boys 
Home 

 
 
https://hhbh.ca 
519 869-4000 
Fax 519 869-6999 

 
 
Don Adam 
dadam@hhbh.ca 
 

 
John Howard Society 

 
www.johnhoward.on.ca 
519 336-1020 x 26 
Fax 519 336-1046 
Ages 12+ 

 
Christine Drew 
cledrew@johnhowardsarnia.com 
 

Lambton Kent 
District School Board 

www.lkdsb.net 
519 336-1500 
1 800 754-7125 
Fax 519 336-0992 

Ellie Fraser 
ellie.fraser@lkdsb.net 
 

 
 
Lambton Health Unit 

 
 
https://lambtonhealth.on.ca 
519 383-9331 
1 800 667-1893 
Fax 519 383-6078 
 

 
 
Charlene McMahon 
charlene.mcmahon@county-
lambton.on.ca 
Karolyn Lacroix 
karolyn.lacroix@county-lambton.on.ca 
Margarita Weaver 
margarita.weaver@county-
lambton.on.ca 
 

Lambton Mental 
Wellness Centre 
 
Lambton Family 
Initiative 

www.lmwc.ca 
519 344-5602 
 
519 337-8110 

Sabrina Rocca 
Sabrina@lmwc.ca 
 

Learning Disabilities 
Association 

www.ldao.ca 
519 344-4919 

Aaron Withers 
ldalc.info@gmail.com 
 

Ontario Works https://www.lambtononline.ca 
519 344-2057 
1 866 879-6750 
Fax 519 344-2066 

Jane Dalzell 
jane.dalzeil@county-lambton.on.ca 

Ontario Early Years 
Lambton Kent 
Middlesex 

www.ontarioearlyyears.ca 
www.ourbeststart.ca 
519 786-6161 
Fax 786-5399 

Claire Giles 
cgiles@nlchildcare.ca 
 

Ontario Early Years 
Sarnia-Lambton 

www.ontarioearlyyears.ca 
www.ourbeststart.ca 
519 542-6100 
Fax 519 541-2425 

Lynn Cook 
lynn.cook@lambtoncollege.ca 
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Pathways Children’s 
Treatment Centre 
 

www.pathwayscentre.org 
519 336-3471 
Fax 519 542-4115 
Ages birth to 21 years 

Jenny Greensmith 
jgreensmith@pathwayscentre.org 
Holly Withers 
hwithers@pathwayscentre.org 
 

Sarnia Lambton 
Children’s Aid 
Society 

www.slcas.on.ca 
5519 336-0623 
Fax 519 336-7541 
Ages 0-18 years 

Dawn Flegel 
dflegel@slcas.on.ca 
 

 
Sarnia Lambton 
Rebound 

 
 
info@reboundonline.com 
519 344-2841 
Fax 519 344-8024 
Ages 8-24 

 
 
Teri Thomas Vanos 
teri@reboundonline.com 
 

Settlement Services  www.ymcaswo.ca 
Orientation and Referral 
Settlement Services 

Marie Watson 
519 336-5950 x 235 

Sexual Assault 
Survivors Centre 

www.sexualassaultsarnia.on.ca 
519 337-3154 
Fax 519 337-0819 
Ages 16+ 

Michelle Batty 
executivedirector@womensintervalhome.com 
 

 
Sexual Assault 
(French Services) 

 
www.carrefourfemmes.ca 
519 858-0954 
Fax 519 858 4762 
Ages 16+ 

 
bienvenue@carrefourfemmes.ca 
 

St Clair Child and 
Youth Services 

www.stclairchild.ca 
519 337-3701 
Fax 519 337-7750 
Ages 0-18 years 

Virginia Allen 
allavir@stclairchild.ca 
Janet Lavery 
lavejan@stclairchild.ca 

St Clair Catholic 
District School Board 

www.st-clair.net 
519 627-6762 
1 8666 336-6139 
Fax 519 627-8230 
Ages 4+ 

Christine Preece 
chris.preece@st-clair.net 
 

St. Joseph’s Hospice www.stjosephshospice.ca 
519 332-0537 
Fax 519 337-0540 
Ages 3-18 years children’s 
programs 
18+ adult services 

Kellie VanHooren 
kvanhooren@sjhospice.ca 
 

The Haven (Inn of 
the Good Shepherd) 

www.theinnsarnia.ca 
519 663-5941 
Ages 16-21 years 

Christ Shultz 
chirs@theinnsarnia.ca 
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Victim Services 
Sarnia Lambton 

www.victimservices.on.ca 
519 344-8861 x 5238 
Fax 519 344-3612 
All ages 

Colleen Sim 
csim@ebtech.net 
 

 
Women’s Interval 
Home 

 
 
www.womensintervalhome.com 
519 336-5200 
1 800 265 1412 
Fax 519 336-0862 

 
 
Michelle Batty 
executivedirector@womensintervalhome.com 
 

 
YMCA 
 
 
Career Centre  

 
www.ymcaswo.ca 
519 336-9622 
Fax 519 336-7818 
519 336-5950 x 228 
All Ages 

 
Joe Cebulski 
icebulski@ymcaswo.ca 
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